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Alabama Department of Insurance
NQTICE OF INTENDED ACTION
AGENCY NAME: Alabama Department of Insurance

RULE NO. & TITLE: Rule 482-1-110-.06: Education Provider
Requirements.

INTENDED ACTION: Amend rule.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Commissioner of
Insurance is proposing to amend the rule which sets forth the fees paid
by education providers in connection with continuing education for
insurance producers and service representatives. The fees were initially
set in 1996 in Section 27-8A-9, Code of Alabama 1975. The
amendments adjust the fees according to changes in the Consumer Price
Index over the last ten years as permitted by Alabama Act No. 2015-441.
The proposed effective date of the amended rule is January 1, 2016.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Interested
persons may submit data, views, or arguments in writing at any time
prior to December 1, 2015, to the Alabama Department of Insurance,
Atftention: Legal Division, Post Office Box 303351, Montgomery, Alabama
36130-3351, or orally by appearing at the public hearing, Suite 502, RSA
Tower, 201 Monroe Street, Montgomery, Alabama, beginning at 2:00 PM,
December 8, 2015.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
December 4, 2015

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Reyn Norman
General Counsel
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